
 
 

Athletic Department Contact List 
 

 
POSITION    NAME    EMAIL       
Director of Athletics   Dr. Branden Lippy  branden_lippy@l-spioneers.org  
Athletic Dept. Admin. Assistant  Sheila Raymond  sheila_raymond@l-spioneers.org   
Athletic Trainer    Anya Badulak   anya_badulak@l-spioneers.org  
Athletic Trainer    Jason Schoonover  jason_schoonover@l-spioneers.org   
Fieldhouse Manager   Derek Smith   derek_smith@l-spioneers.org   
   
Baseball 
Head Coach    Jeff Swarr   jeffrey_swarr@l-spioneers.org   
Varsity Assistant   Austen Hannis   austenhannis@gmail.com   
Varsity Assistant   Todd Garber   todd_garber@l-spioneers.org   
Varsity Assistant   Neil Koser   neilkoser@yahoo.com  
Varsity Assistant   Ty Book   bookt@lancastercountryday.org  
Volunteer    Nate Groff  
Volunteer    Ryan Novak  
Volunteer    Kyle Martin  
Volunteer    Johnny Russell  
 
Boys Basketball   
Head Coach    Austin Smucker   azsmucker@gmail.com  
Varsity Assistant   Alex Nixon   jamesanixon717@gmail.com   
JH Head - 9th Grade   Neil Koser   neilkoser@yahoo.com   
JH Assistant - 8th Grade  Jeremy Messinger  jeremy_messinger@l-spioneers.org   
JH Assistant - 7th Grade  Bernt King   bernt.king@gmail.com  
   
Girls Basketball 
Head Coach    Steve Villbrandt   svillbrandt@kisselhillcounseling.com   
Varsity Assistant   Mark Skrodinsky  MSkrodinsky@hallerent.com    
Varsity Assistant   Laura Horner   hlaura04@comcast.net  
JH Head Coach    Ethan Hulsey   ethan.hulsey@millersville.edu  
JH Assistant    Ryan Fulmer   rfulmer1009@comcast.net  
JH Volunteer    Lauren Herr  
   
Bowling 
Head Coach    Matt Shockey   matthew_shockey@l-spioneers.org  
   
Cheerleading 
Head Coach    Shannon Spahr   shannon_spahr@l-spioneers.org  
JH Head Coach    Lindsay Miller   linmh88@aol.com   
Volunteer    Chris Spahr  
 
Cross Country  
Head Coach    Calvin Esh   calvinesh@gmail.com     
Varsity Assistant   Michael Whitaker  whitaker0049@gmail.com   
JH Head Coach    Cheryl Drouillard  dlards@yahoo.com    
JH Assistant    Jamie Bresch   jamie_bresch@l-spioneers.org   
 
Field Hockey 
Head Coach    Samantha Snyder  samisnyder@hotmail.com    
Varsity Assistant   Lydia Walter   lydiakwalter@gmail.com   
Varsity Assistant   Robin Feaster   feaster97@comcast.net  
Varsity Assistant   Laura Horner   hlaura04@comcast.net  
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Varsity Assistant   Krista Lewis   kmlewis11@gmail.com    
JH Head Coach    Bobbi Jo Garrett  bobbi_jo_garrett@l-spioneers.org   
JH Assistant    Kristin Ebersole   kristinebersole@gmail.com   
Volunteer    Jenna Rohrer   mightyrohrers@gmail.com   
 
Football 
Head Coach    Victor Ridenour   victor_ridenour@l-spioneers.org  
Varsity Assistant   AJ Cunningham   ajcunningham20@comcast.net   
Varsity Assistant   Bill Knapp   waknapp@aol.com   
Varsity Assistant   Erick Baker   ebaker33@outlook.com  
Varsity Assistant   Jacob Kopelman  jacobkopelman21@gmail.com  
Varsity Assistant   Garry Morrison   gmmorrison77@gmail.com   
Varsity Assistant   John Nogan   jogan0816@gmail.com  
Varsity Assistant   Todd Shelley   tshelley015@yahoo.com  
Varsity Assistant   Matt Feiler  
Varsity Assistant   Jake Hines  
JH Head Coach    Steve McTaggart  mctsteve97@yahoo.com   
JH Assistant    Brad Heeter   bradley_heeter@l-spioneers.org   
JH Volunteer    Jeff Elser  
JH Volunteer    Jackson Heeter  
JH Volunteer    Cole Younger  
JH Volunteer    Drew Smith  
 
Golf   
Head Coach    Patrick Holmes   pat.26.holmes@gmail.com  
 
Boys Lacrosse   
Head Coach    Mike McConomy  mikemcconomy1981@gmail.com  
Assistant Coach   Austin Sensenig  austin_sensenig@l-spioneers.org  
Volunteer    Dave Warmingham    
Volunteer    Dustin Knarr     
Volunteer    Nate Patterson     
Volunteer    Scott Krause  
 
Girls Lacrosse   
Head Coach    Marshall Krebs   marshall_krebs@l-spioneers.org   
Assistant Coach   Kelby Hodge   kelbyhodge@gmail.com    
   
Boys Soccer 
Head Coach    Caleb Whitehead  calebcwhitehead@gmail.com  
Varsity Assistant / JV Head  Dylan Zimmerman  djzimmy0115@gmail.com  
Varsity Assistant   Gerrit Stech   gerrit.stech19@gmail.com  
JH Head Coach    Kyle Black   Kyleblack79@gmail.com   
JH Assistant    Keith Race   racekeith17@gmail.com  
 
Girls Soccer   
Head Coach     Taylor Garraffa   garratj13@gmail.com   
Varsity Assistant   Faruk Akpaca   farukcemakpaca@gmail.com   
Varsity Assistant   Allison Hess   allison_hess@l-spioneers.org   
JH Head Coach    Eric Westcott   elwestcott@gmail.com  
JH Assistant    Amberly Carter   amberlycarter17@gmail.com  
JH Assistant Volunteer   Jim Medina     
  
Softball  
Head Coach     Jennifer Weitzel   jenweitzel16@gmail.com  
Varsity Assistant   Darren Rutledge  dzack44@aol.com    
JV Head Coach     TBD 
JV Assistant    TBD 
Volunteer    Ken Steward  
Volunteer    William Ojeda  
Volunteer    Mike Warner  
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Swimming   
Head Coach    Chris Sommers   sommecto@gmail.com   
Assistant Coach   Jacquie Koob   jacqkoob@gmail.com  
   
 
Boys and Girls Tennis 
Head Coach    Mark Trach   marktrach@comcast.net  
Boys Varsity Assistant   Greg Giroloma   girolamocg@comcast.net  
Girls Varsity Assistant   Joe Miller   marktrach@comcast.net  
  
Track and Field   
Head Coach    Calvin Esh   calvinesh@gmail.com    
Varsity Assistant    Michael Whitaker  whitaker0049@gmail.com  
Varsity Assistant    Gemma Bruner   gemmabruner@yahoo.com  
Varsity Assistant   Jacob Long   jtlong24@gmail.com  
Varsity Assistant    Jason McComsey  redbeardrebuilding@gmail.com    
JH Head Coach    Andrew Gerberich  adgerberich@gmail.com   
JH Assistant    Kendal Ream   lsrules223@gmail.com   
JH Assistant    Jamie Bresch   jamie_bresch@l-spioneers.org   
Volunteer    Ken Deckman   kicker.jr01@gmail.com  
Volunteer    Dave Bollinger   bollinger.david@gmail.com  
   
Girls Volleyball 
Head Coach    Tim Evans   286mooseevans@comcast.net  
Varsity Assistant   Andrew Moister   andrew.moister@gmail.com    
  
Boys Wrestling  
Head Coach    TBD  
Varsity Assistant   Brad Wentzel  
Varsity Assistant   Bob Holmberg   rnhfatboy@aol.com  
JH Head Coach    Jeff Pickel   jeffrey_pickel@l-spioneers.org  
JH Assistant    Rich Puleo   rjpuleo@msn.com   
   
Girls Wrestling 
Head Coach    Sarah Harsh   sarah_harsh@l-spioneers.org  
Volunteer    Gehrig Harsh   gehrig@fettervillesales.com  
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